
18 THE FREE PRESS JOURNAL MUMBAI | FRIDAY | JANUARY  6, 2023

         
 

RECOVERY DEPARTMENT
SVC TOWER, JAWAHARLAL NEHRU ROAD, VAKOLA, SANTACRUZ EAST, 

MUMBAI: 400 055. Tel No: 71999975 / 71999986 / 970 / 928 / 971.

GOLD LOAN AUCTION NOTICE ON “AS IS WHERE IS & 
WHATEVER THERE IS BASIS’. 

The below mentioned Borrower has been issued demand notices to pay their outstanding amounts towards the 
Term Loan/Overdraft facility against pledge of Gold Ornaments availed by them from SVC Co-operative 
Bank Ltd., Kurla East, Chembur, and Vasai West Branches. Since the Borrower has failed to 
repay his/their dues under the said Facility, we are constrained to conduct an auction of pledged Gold Ornaments 
on the dates as mentioned below. In the event any surplus amount is realised from this auction after 
deducting entire outstanding plus legal and other incidental charges, the same will be refunded to the concerned 

appropriate legal proceedings. The Bank reserves the right to change the Auction Date without any further notice.

Loan 
A/c No. 

Branch 
Name

Borrower 
Name 

Reserve 
Price (Rs.)

Inspection & Auction 
Date and Time

Venue of Inspection 
and Auction

OD/
GEN/628

Kurla 
East

Mrs. Sujata 
Puranik

5,60,000/- 
plus GST 
applicable

27/01/2023
Inspection-10.00 A.M. 

to 10.30 A.M., 
Auction-11.00 A.M.

SVC Co-operative Bank Ltd, 
Kurla East Branch, 
Address: G-06, Kranti 
CHSL, Building No. 42  
Nehru Nagar Kurla (East), 
Mumbai - 400 024.

TL/
BL/1082

Chembur Mr. Abdul Rauf 
Shaikh

2,01,000/- 
plus GST 
applicable

27/01/2023
Inspection-1.30 P.M. 

to 2.00 P.M., 
Auction-2.15 P.M.

SVC Co-operative Bank Ltd, 
Chembur Branch,                    
Address: Natasha Plaza, 
Plot No. 913, D.K.Sandu 
Marg, Chembur (East),
Mumbai - 400 071.

TL/
BL/1081

Chembur Mrs. Shamshed 
Abdul Rauf,

2,88,000/- 
plus GST 
applicable

27/01/2023
Inspection-2.30 P.M 

to 3.00 P.M., 
Auction-3.15 P.M.

SVC Co-operative Bank Ltd, 
Chembur Branch,                    
Address: Natasha Plaza, 
Plot No 913, D.K.Sandu 
Marg, Chembur (East),
Mumbai - 400 071.

TL/
BL/378

Vasai 
West

Mr. Sanjay 
Gilab Pandey

1,37,000/- 
plus GST 
applicable

30/01/2023
Inspection-11.30 A.M. 

to 12.00 A.M., 
Auction-12.30 P.M.

SVC Co-operative Bank Ltd,
Vasai West Branch, 
Address: Guru Kripa Bldg., 
Ground Floor, House No. 
189 (B), S.No. 8A/1, Village 
Navghar, Vasai (West) Dist. 
Palghar - 401 202

TERMS & CONDITIONS
1 Sale is strictly subject to the terms and conditions incorporated in this advertisement and the prescribed Tender Form. 

2 Sealed Tenders, in the prescribed Tender Form only should be deposited along with D.D./P.O. drawn on a Scheduled Bank/
Public Sector Bank, favoring SVC Co-operative Bank Ltd., payable at Mumbai with an EMD of 10% of the offer amount & 
Demand Draft / Pay Order for Rs. 1,000/- drawn on Scheduled Bank/Public Sector Bank in favour of SVC Co-operative 
Bank Ltd., being Non-refundable Tender fee in the ‘Tender Box’ kept at Kurla East, Chembur and Vasai West 
Branches for their respective loan accounts at the above addresses. The balance bid amount to 
be paid within 3 days from the date of auction to complete the sale formalities, failing which 
E.M.D. amount shall stand forfeited and will not be refunded to the Bidder. Gold Ornaments 
will be released once entire sale amount is received.

3 The respective Tenderers, Borrower or Owner of the Ornaments or their representatives may remain present at the time of 
opening of tenders. The offerers will have an opportunity to increase their offers at that time. They are, therefore, advised 
to remain present themselves or through their duly authorized representative. The Borrower and/or the Owner of the 
Ornaments may, if so desired, give his/her/their or sponsor the best possible valid offer for the Gold Ornaments offered for 
sale provided they follow the requirements at point 2 above.

4 The Bank reserves its right to accept or reject any or all offers without assigning any reason(s) and in case all the offerers 
are rejected, either to hold negotiations with any of the tenderers/bidders or to sell the gold Items/Articles through private 
treaty/negotiations with any of the tenderers/bidders or through other party/parties.

5 Disputes, if any, shall be within the jurisdiction of Mumbai Courts only.
6 Interested parties may visit the above mentioned respective Branch of SVC Co-operative Bank with their self attested PAN 

Card, Aadhar Card along with a photograph, valid Photo Identity Proof and Address Proof on the Auction Date as per time 
indicated above.                                                                           

                      Sd/-
Date: 06/01/2023                MANAGER & AUTHORISED OFFICER
Place: Mumbai         SVC CO-OPERATIVE BANK LTD.

Motilal Oswal Home Finance Limited

Sr. 
No. 

Loan Agreement No./Name of the  
Borrower(s)/Co-Borrower(s)/

Co-Applicant Name/Guarantor Name 

Demand Notice
Date and Amount

Description of secured asset(s)
 (Immovable Property/ies) 

1 LXVAS00216-170046124 / 
Jayesh Padmakar Nikam        

08-Dec-22/Rs.824894/-
(Rupees Eight Lac Twenty Four 
Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety 

Four Only)

Flat No. 117, B Wing, Keshav Nagar, 
Building No. 7, S. No.36, H. No. 8/A, Mouje 
Dwarli, Kalyan (E), Thane, Maharashtra 
400601

2 LXVIR00315-160013348 / 
Sharad Namadev Ghorapade / 

Sujata Sharad Ghorpade      

08-Dec-22/Rs.1082667/-
(Rupees Ten Lac Eighty Two 
Thousand Six Hundred Sixty 

Seven Only)

Flat No. 206, 2nd Floor, A Wing, Satyam 
Shivam Apt, S No. 20, H No. 43, 
Chinchpada, Kalyan, Thane, Maharashtra 
421306

3 LXPEN00116-170043124 
/ Rupesh Anant Khadtar / 

Ankesh Anant Khadtar      

08-Dec-22/Rs.818884/-
(Rupees Eight Lac Eighteen 

Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty 
Four Only)

Flat No 403, Maitri Residency, Bldg No 
1, S No 26, H No Mouje Devad, Panvel, 
Raigarh, Maharashtra 410206

4 LXKAL00815-160006804 / 
I Udayasudan Isaac Nadar / 
Pushpalaxmi Arunachalam 

Nadar      

08-Dec-22/Rs.405187/-
(Rupees Four Lac Five 

Thousand One Hundred Eighty 
Seven Only)

Flat No.008, Ground Floor, B-Wing, Keru 
Plaza, Village - Kongaon, Biwandi, Kalyan 
- Bhiwandi Highway, Thane Maharashtra 
421302

5 LXPEN00315-160009962 / 
Ayesha Wahid Raza / 
Wahid Tasleem Raza      

08-Dec-22/Rs.549200/-
(Rupees Five Lac Forty Nine 

Thousand Two Hundred  Only)

Flat No.205, 2nd Floor, B-Wing, Shraddha 
Apartment, Chandrapada, Naigaon Village 
- Chandrapada, Near Vakipada, Auto Stop 
Vasai, Maharashtra 401208

6 LXPAN00115-160015760 / 
Prashant Bhanudas Madne / 

Rupali Prashant Madane      

08-Dec-22/Rs.810635/-
(Rupees Eight Lac Ten Thousand 

Six Hundred Thirty Five Only)

Flat No 106, 1st Floor, Akash Ganga, Wing A, 
S. No. 223, Opp Coco Cola Factory, Palghar, 
Raigarh, Maharashtra 421312

7 LXVAS00316-170022496 / 
Ravindra Porala Mulya        

08-Dec-22/Rs.930040/-
(Rupees Nine Lac Thirty  
Thousand Forty  Only)

Flat No. 304, Foor 3rd, Bldg No.02, 
Sadashiv Shrusti, S.No.18, H.No.4B, 
Adivali Dhokli, Nr.Kaka Da Dhaba, Kalyan, 
Thane, Maharashtra 421501

8 LXKAL00315-160010784 / 
Dhiraj Shankar Shelar        

08-Dec-22/Rs.1269234/-
(Rupees Twelve Lac Sixty Nine 
Thousand Two Hundred Thirty 

Four Only)

Flat No.103, 1st Floor, Moreshwar 
Residency, Tukaram Chowk, Dawadi 
Gaon, Dombivali East, Datta Mandir, 
Kalyan, Thane, Maharashtra 421204

9 LXVIR00215-160011170 /
 Kiran Kashiram Nakati / 

Rekha Kiran Nakati      

08-Dec-22/Rs.665833/-
(Rupees Six Lac Sixty Five 

Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty 
Three Only)

Flat No. 104/A, 1st Floor, A Wing, Gurudarshan 
App, S No. 136, 33 Hissa No. 1Pt, Sno. 138, 
Vasai, Maharashtra 401303

Website Email:

DEMAND NOTICE
NOTICE UNDER SECTION 13 (2) OF THE SECURITISATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF 

FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT. 2002  

as provided under the Act.
Sd/-

(Motilal Oswal Home Finance Limited)
Place :  Maharashtra 
Date :  06.01.2023

Stressed Asset Management Branch: 4th Floor, Janmangal, 
45/47, Mumbai Samachar Marg, Fort, Mumbai - 400001. 
Tel. No.: 022-22660883, 
E-mail: bom1447@mahabank.co.in / brmgr1447@mahabank.co.in
Head Office: Lokmangal, 1501, Shivajinagar, Pune - 411005.

SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES (APPENDIX-IV-A)
E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and 

Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002
Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) and legal heirs / representatives that 
the below described immovable properties mortgaged / charged to the Bank of Maharashtra, the Physical Possession of which have been 
taken by the Authorized Officer of Bank of Maharashtra, will be sold on 
on 31/01/2023  between 12:30 PM to 01:30 PM, for recovery of the balance of Rs. 5,53,93,999/- plus unapplied interest wef 01.08.2014 
and expenses or other incidental charges thereof and less recovery if any, due to the Bank of Maharashtra from the Borrower(s) 
and Guarantor(s), and legal heirs / representatives as mentioned in the table. Details of Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s), amount due, short 
description of the immovable property and encumbrances known thereon, Reserve Price and Earnest Money Deposit are also given as:

Date: 05.01.2023
Place: Mumbai

Sd/-
Authorised Officer, Bank of Maharashtra

Sr. 
No.

Name of Borrower
Short Description of immovable property 

with known encumbrances
1) Borrower: M/s. Micronet Traffic & Control Systems Pvt. Ltd.

Guarantors: A) Legal Heirs of Late Shri Pradeep Kashinath Nalawade, Flat 
No. 106, Jai Mata Di CHS Ltd., S.No.134, H. No. 2, at Kalwa, Thane.
1) Mrs. Smita Pradeep Nalawade, Flat No. 106, Jai Mata Di CHS Ltd., 
S.No.134, H. No. 2, at Kalwa, Thane.
2) Mr. Mahadeo Vishwanath Rane, Flat No. 204, Charkop Sulochana CHS Ltd., 
Plot No. 42, RDP 1, Sector 2, Charkop, Kandiwali (West) Mumbai - 400067.
3) Mrs. Aparna Mahadeo Rane, Flat No. 205, Charkop Sulochana CHS Ltd., 
Plot No. 42, RDP 1, Sector 2, Charkop, Kandiwali (West) Mumbai - 400067.
4) Mr. Arundati Mahadeo Rane, Flat No. 204, Charkop Sulochana CHS Ltd., 
Plot No. 42, RDP 1, Sector 2, Charkop, Kandiwali (West) Mumbai - 400067.

Flat No. 106, 1st Floor, Jai Mata Di Building, 
S.No.134, H.No. 2 at Kalwa Thane, admeasuring 

480 sq.ft. Built-up area 
in the name of Pradeep Nalawade

Reserve Price / Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)

Reserve Price: Rs. 30,60,000/-
Earnest Money Deposit (EMD): Rs. 3,06,000/-

Inspection Date & Time of the Property

24.01.2023, between 11:00 AM to 03:00 PM 
(On prior appointment)

LAST DATE FOR SUBMISSION OF ONLINE BID: 30.01.2023, BEFORE 03:00 PM
This notice is 30 days advance to you in respect of the proposed sale of the below mentioned property by undersigned as Authorised 
Officer of the Bank, in terms of the powers vested under the Securitization & Reconstruction of Financial Assets Act, 2002 [SARFAESI 
Act] and the Rules. 
For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link https://www.bankofmaharashtra.in/propsale.asp provided in 

Ms. Sapna Tekwani - Ph: 9898499411, Mr. Umesh Kumar - Ph: 
9417570827, ,Santosh Kajale :9766024933, Ms. Nikita - Ph: 9987360115.

Thana Sastra, Circle Thana, Pnb Pragati Tower, 1St Floor, C-9, G Block,  
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai-400051, 

 PH- 022- 26532756, 26532794 cs8325@pnb.co.oin

 
POSSESSION NOTICE  Annexure –15 (Revised SI-10 B)

Whereas,Punjab National Bank/ the Authorised Officer/s of the Punjab National Bank under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets & Enforcement of Security 
Interest Act, 2002, and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13 read with the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, issued demand notice/s on the dates 
mentioned against each account calling upon the  respective borrower/s to repay the amount as mentioned against each account within 60 days from the date of notice(s)/ date 
of receipt of the said notice(s).
The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property 
described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under sub-section (4) of Section 13 of Act read with Rule 8 of the Security Interest Enforcement) Rules, 2002, 
on the dates mentioned against each account.
The borrower/s in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property/ ies and any dealing with the property/ ies will be subject to the charge of 
Punjab National Bank for the amounts and interest thereon.

The borrower’s /guarantor’s /mortgagor’s attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act in respect of time available to redeem the 
secured assets
            Sd/
Date: 06.01.2023                                Authorised Officer
Place: Thane                                                                                                                                                                                                   Punjab National Bank 

Sr 
No

Name of The Borrower/
mortgagor/guaran tor 

Description of the property mortgaged Date of 
demand 
notice

Date of 

possession 
notice

Amount outstanding as on the date of demand Name 
of The 

Authorised 

1. Brij Gopal Ramdular Saroj. Flat No.302, 3rd Floor, Nitin Construction, Nitin 
Complex CHSL, Village Nagaon, Taluka Bhiwandi 
Thane 421302.

15.07.2022 02.01.2023 Rs.13,02,398.35/- (Rupees Thirteen Lakhs 
Two Thousand Three Hundred Ninety Eight and 
Thirty Five Paisa only) as on 14.07.2022

Mr.   
Kuldeep 
Bakshi.

2. Mr.Anup Vinodkumar 
Tiwari, Mr Divya Anup 
Tiwari & Mr. Harishchandra 
Dhirajsingh Chauhan.

Flat No.105, 1st Floor, Sai Krupa Apartment, 
Survey No 175/5, Villagr Mamdapur, Taluka Karjat 
Maharashtra 410101

01.09.2022 02.01.2023 Rs.18,89,976.24/-(Rupees Eighteen Lakhs  
Eighty Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy Six 
and TwentyFour Paisa Only) as on 31.08.2022

Mr.   
Kuldeep 
Bakshi.

3. Mrs. Devyani Patil, 
Mr. Pramod Tulsiram Patil 
& Mr. Pravin Patil.

1.Flat No.604, 6th Floor, Penta No.1, Type 2, 
Pentagon Enclave Assangaon Shahpur Thane.
2.Flat No. 605, 6th Floor, Penta No.1,Type 2, 
Pentagon Enclave Assangaon Shahpur Thane.

10.10.2022 02.01.2023 Rs.25,74,815.22/-   (Rupees   Twenty Five Lakhs 
Seventy Four Thousand Eight  Hundred  Fifteen  
And  Twenty Two Paisa Only) as on 30.09.2022

Mr.   
Kuldeep 
Bakshi.

4. Mr. Vishal  Bapu Bhise  & 
Mrs. Sushma Vishal Bhise

Flat No. 003, Ground Floor, C Wing, Building   No.2, 
Type A, ESG Sankul Survey No. 84, Hissa No. 5 
B 1, B 2,Village Ankhar, Taluka Kalyan, District 
Thane. [Near Polytechnic College, Mhaskal Phata, 
Kalyan Govali Road, Titwala (East)]

05.08.2022 02.01.2023 Rs.10,58,564.00/- (Rupees Ten Lakhs Fifty  
Eight  Thousand  Five  Hundred Sixty Four Only) 
as on 31.07.2022

Mr.   
Kuldeep 
Bakshi.

5. Mr. Sudhir Suresh Sawant 
& Mrs. Sujata Suresh 
Sawant.

Flat No.202, Floor 2nd, Morya Home Town, 
Village: Patansai, Nagothane, Taluka: Roha, Distt:  
Raigad, Pin: 402106.

10.08.2022 04.01.2023 Rs.31,05,163.45/-(Rupees Thirty One Lakhs 
Five Thousand One Hundred Sixty  Three  and  
Forty  Five  Paisa Only) as on 31.07.2022

Mr.   
Kuldeep 
Bakshi.


